(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

ETEMC’s exposure to interest rate risk is limited to the TCorp investment in the short term deposits.
The receivables from and payables to retailers/generators are non-interest bearing, and the carrying
amounts are not affected by changes in market interest rates.

ETEMC’s exposure to interest rate risk on its holding of cash and cash equivalents is outlined in the
following table. A reasonably possible change of +/- 1% is used, consistent with current trends in
interest rates. The basis will be reviewed annually and amended where there is a structural change in
the level of interest rate volatility.

The Treasury   |   Electricity Tariff Equalisation Ministerial Corporation 2009-10 Annual Report 142

ELECTRICITY TARIFF EQUALISATION MINISTERIAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2010

10.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Interest  rate  risk  sensitivity analysis

 Carrying - 1% + 1%

   amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2010
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 66,624 (666) - 666 -
2009
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 28,303 (283) - 283 -

(b) Currency risk

As at 30 June 2010, the ETEMC has no transactional or structural currency exposures.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss because another party to a contract or a financial position does
not meet a financial obligation. The ETEMC’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of
the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments at each
reporting date.

ETEMC’s credit risk is confined to the state government owned standard retail suppliers and
electricity generators and is considered to be insignificant. There is no collateral held on receivable